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KDE Indicator Weights
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Indicator Scores
Proficiency Separate Academic Growth 2018 / 19
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Growth Rate
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Newport Intermediate School

Reading—o/o NAPD Distinguished = Proficient = Apprentice Novice
Reading Performance Level % - All Students

100% -

90%

80% -

70% -

60% ~

50% -

40% -

30% -

20% 1

10% -

0%
2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19

E Distinguished 5.3 33 10.5 6.3 6.4 6.1
H Proficient 23 241 24.2 29.7 26.3 23.9
u Apprentice 27.3 31.2 239 25.4 26.8 25.6
H Novice 44.4 415 41.3 38.7 40.5 444
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Reading—Groups 2018 / 19 Distinguished  Proficient = Apprentice
All Students Female / Male Ethnicity

100 100 100
80 80 80
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20 20

0 0
0 0 White African Hispanic 2 orMore
All Students Female Male American Races
Economically Disadvantaged Disability English Language Learners
100 100 100
80 80 80
60 60 60
40 40 20
20
20 20
0
Economically Non-Economically 0 0
Disadvantaged Disadvantaged Disability (IEP) Students without IEP ELL Non-ELL
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Re adin g— Group T re nd S Distinguished Proficient | Apprentice

All Students
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2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17
5.3 3.3 10.5 6.3
23 24.1 24.2 29.7
27.3 31.2 23.9 25.4
44.4 41.5 41.3 38.7

2017/18 2018/19
6.4 6.1
26.3 23.9
26.8 25.6
40.5 44.4
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Apprentice Novice

Reading_Group Trends Distinguished  Proficient
Female
100
80
60
40 —
20 —— —
2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19
Distinguished 6.3 34 13.6 7.3 6.6 8.1
Proficient 26 25 22.1 30.5 29.8 27.6
Apprentice 26.4 31.8 23.6 24 26 22.8
Novice 413 39.8 40.7 38.2 37.6 41.5
Economically Disadvantaged
100
80
60
40
20 N
J
2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19
Distinguished 3.9 2.7 10.1 5.9 5.6 6.1
Proficient 22.2 22.3 21.6 27.8 25.8 23.8
Apprentice 27.2 321 24 .4 26.1 26.5 24.7
Novice 46.7 42.9 44 40.2 42.1 45.5
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Male
100

80

60

40

2 >¢<

2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19

Distinguished 4.3 3.1 7.2 5.3 6.2 4
Proficient 20.1 23.3 26.5 28.6 22.7 19.8
Apprentice 28.2 30.6 24.3 26.9 27.6 28.6
Novice 47 4 43 42 39.2 43.6 47.6
Disability
100
80
60 \/—/\
40

oo T S

2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19

Distinguished 0 0 2.4 1.8 1.6 2.7

Proficient 19.6 14.7 19 21.4 15.9 19.2
Apprentice 25.5 35.3 21.4 17.9 15.9 16.4
Novice 54.9 50 57.1 58.9 66.7 61.6
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Reading—Group Trends Distinguished Proficient | Apprentice Novice
White African American
100 100
80 80
60 60
\/
0

2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19
Distinguished 7.5 3.3 12.1 8 6.4 6.5 Distinguished 0 3.6 2.8 0 4.4 4.4
Proficient 19.9 25.7 28.2 30.3 31.1 26.5 Proficient 18.3 12.7 12.7 0 16.2 12.2
Apprentice 27 304 22.3 26.1 21.7 28.2 Apprentice 25 27.3 18.3 0 23.5 24 4
Novice 45.6 40.7 37.4 35.6 40.8 38.8 Novice 56.7 56.4 66.2 0 55.9 58.9

Hispanic Two or More Races
100 100
80 80
60 60
40 40
20 20
0 /

2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19
Distinguished 9.5 0 0 0 0 9.5 Distinguished 0 1.6 8.8 5.2 4.2 0
Proficient 40.5 0 0 0 0 27 Proficient 27 23 24.6 29.9 20.8 0
Apprentice 23.8 0 0 0 0 17.6 Apprentice 32.4 37.7 29.8 24.7 34.7 0
Novice 26.2 0 0 0 0 45.9 Novice 40.5 37.7 36.8 40.3 40.3 0
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Reading 4™ Grade
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Reading 6™ Grade
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Newport Intermediate School

Math—o/o NAPD Distinguished = Proficient = Apprentice Novice
Math Performance Level % - All Students
100% /
90% - — — — —
80% -
70% -
60% -
50% -
40% -
30%
20% -
10% -
0%
2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19
= Distinguished 5 6.8 6.8 33 7.7 44
H Proficient 221 241 27.6 21.7 24.2 19.2
& Apprentice 37.6 39.8 33.2 43.8 42.6 395
H Novice 35.3 29.3 324 31.3 25.5 36.8
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Math—GroupS 201 8/1 9 Distinguished Proficient = Apprentice
All Students Female / Male

100 100 100
80 80 80
60 60 60
40

40 40
20

20 20
0

0 0

All Students Female Male
Economically Disadvantaged Disability
100 100 100
80 80 80
60 60 60
40 40 20
20
20 20
0
Economically Non-Economically 0 0
Disadvantaged Disadvantaged Disability (IEP) Students without IEP
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Ethnicity

III 0

White African Hispanic 2 orMore
American Races

English Language Learners
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Non-ELL
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Math— Group T re nds Distinguished Proficient

All Students

100

80

60

40

20 \ \

/ —

0 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19
Distinguished 5 6.8 6.8 3.3 7.7 4.4
Proficient 22.1 24.1 27.6 21.7 24.2 19.2
Apprentice 37.6 39.8 33.2 43.8 42.6 39.5
Novice 35.3 29.3 32.4 31.3 25.5 36.8
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Distinguished

Proficient

Apprentice Novice

Math—Group Trends

100
80
60
40

20

Distinguished
Proficient
Apprentice

Novice

100
80
60
40

20

Distinguished
Proficient
Apprentice
Novice

Female

/\/f —

T ————

2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19
6.7 6.8 7.5 3.8 9.5 4.5
21.6 22.2 27.1 21.4 24.4 21.1
38.5 44.9 34.2 40.1 42.6 39.4
33.2 26.1 31.2 34.7 23.6 35

Economically Disadvantaged

2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19

3.7 4.8 5.7 0 7.2 4.3
201 24.4 27 0 23 19.2
39.2 39.9 33 0 43.5 38
371 31 34.2 0 26.3 38.5
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Male
100

80
60

C——

—

20
2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19
Distinguished 3.3 6.7 6.1 2.6 5.8 4.4
Proficient 22.5 25.9 28.2 22 24 17.2
Apprentice 36.8 35.2 32 48 42.7 39.6
Novice 37.3 321 33.7 27.3 27.6 38.8
Disability
100
80
60 /
40
2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19
Distinguished 0 0 24 0 1.6 2.7
Proficient 9.8 8.8 9.5 19.6 111 15.1
Apprentice 45.1 38.2 33.3 28.6 39.7 23.3
Novice 45.1 52.9 54.8 51.8 47.6 58.9



Newport Intermediate School

Math—Group Tl‘ends Distinguished Proficient | Apprentice Novice
White African American
100 100
80 80
60 60
0 %/ 0
20 20
e
0
2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19
Distinguished 5.8 6.1 6.8 3.1 9.4 3.7 Distinguished 0 1.8 1.4 0 4.4 3.3
Proficient 22.4 26.6 29.6 24.1 24.3 21.6 Proficient 13.3 10.9 14.1 0 16.2 13.3
Apprentice 38.2 37.4 31.1 41.4 39.7 39.2 Apprentice 33.3 54.5 36.6 0 42.6 33.3
Novice 33.6 29.9 32.5 31.4 26.6 35.5 Novice 53.3 32.7 47.9 0 36.8 50
Hispanic Two or More Races
100 100
80 80
60 60
40 40
20 20
0 /
2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19
Distinguished 14.3 0 0 0 0 12.2 Distinguished 1.4 8.2 53 1.3 14 0
Proficient 26.2 0 0 0 0 27 Proficient 25.7 21.3 35.1 18.2 26.4 0
Apprentice 35.7 0 0 0 0 41.9 Apprentice 40.5 42.6 33.3 49 .4 52.8 0
Novice 23.8 0 0 0 0 18.9 Novice 32.4 27.9 26.3 31.2 19.4 0
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Math 4™ Grade
Female ‘ Male ' ‘ Wha Afrl(fan
‘ American
| &
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Math 5% Grade

’!

Newport Intermediate School

"

African
American

0 0
. . Economically R
Hispanic Disadvantaged Disability

0
English
Learners

All Sta

@Dmc THE WAY TO STUDENT SUCCESS



Newport Intermediate School

Math 6™ Grade
‘ Female ' Male . tWhite Afﬁh
American
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Science—% NAPD

Distinguished

Newport Intermediate School

Apprentice

100% 1
90% 1
80% +
70% +
60% 1
50%
40%
30% +
200

10% 1~

0%

Science Performance Level % - All Students

2017/18 2018/19
E Distinguished 0.8 0
u Proficient 144 5.2
= Apprentice 48 48.3
E Novice 36.8 46.6
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Newport Intermediate School

Distinguished

Proficient Apprentice

Science—Groups 2018/19

All Students

100

80

60

40

20

All Students

Economically Disadvantaged

100
80
60
40

20

0 0
Economically
Disadvantaged
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0
Non-Economically
Disadvantaged
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SCi ence— Group T ren d S Distinguished Proficient | Apprentice Novice

All Students

100
80
60
40 e
20
0
2017/18 2018/19
Distinguished 0.8 0
Proficient 14.4 5.2
Apprentice 48 48.3
Novice 36.8 46.6
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SCi ence— Group T ren d S Distinguished Proficient | Apprentice Novice
Female Male
100 100
80 80
60 60
0 0
2017/18 2018/19 2017/18 2018/19
Distinguished 1.5 0 Distinguished 0 0
Proficient 11.8 7.1 Proficient 17.5 3.3
Apprentice 52.9 55.4 Apprentice 42.1 41.7
Novice 33.8 37.5 Novice 40.4 55
Economically Disadvantaged Disability
100 100
80 80
60 60 =
40 40
0 0
2017/18 2018/19 2017/18 2018/19
Distinguished 0.9 0 Distinguished 0 0
Proficient 13.8 0 Proficient 5.3 71
Apprentice 47.4 0 Apprentice 36.8 21.4
Novice 379 0 Novice 57.9 71.4
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Science—Group Trends
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Newport Intermediate School

Distinguished
White
2017/18 2018/19
1.6 0
13.1 7.9
50.8 47.6
34.4 44 .4
Hispanic
2017/18 2018/19
0 0
0 7.1
0 71.4
0 21.4

Proficient

Apprentice

100
80
60
40
20

0

Distinguished
Proficient
Apprentice
Novice

100
80
60
40
20

0

Distinguished
Proficient
Apprentice
Novice

Novice

African American

===

2017/18 ‘m/ 19
0 0
10 0
25 36.4
65 63.6

Two or More Races

E———
\

2017/18 2018/19
0 0
19.2 0
46.2 47.1
34.6 52.9
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SOCial StUdieS_o/ 0 NAPD Distinguished  Proficient Apprentice Novice

100% /
90% -
80% -

b
e

Social Studies Performance Level % - All Students

50% -

40% -

30% -

20% - /

10%

0%

2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19

E Distinguished 1.3 1.6 0 0.8 2.6 1.7
u Proficient 314 224 18.8 19.5 18.3 21.8
u Apprentice 38.6 47.2 46.2 47.5 39.1 41.2
H Novice 28.8 28.8 35 32.2 40 35.3
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Newport Intermediate School

Social StUdies—GroupS 2018 / 19 Distinguished Proficient | Apprentice
All Students Female / Male Ethnicity

100 100 100
80 80 80
60 60 60
40

40 40
20

20 20

0 0
0 0 White African Hispanic 2 orMore
All Students Female Male American Races
Economically Disadvantaged Disability English Language Learners
100 100 100
80 80 80
60 60 60
40 40 0
20
20 20
0 0
Economically Non-Economically 0 0 0 0
Disadvantaged Disadvantaged Disability (IEP) Students without [EP ELL Non-ELL
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Newport Intermediate School

SOCi al Studl e S—Group T re nds Distinguished Proficient | Apprentice Novice

All Students

100

80

60

40 e

20 — — —_— —

0

2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19
Distinguished 1.3 1.6 0 0.8 2.6 1.7
Proficient 31.4 22.4 18.8 19.5 18.3 21.8
Apprentice 38.6 47.2 46.2 47.5 391 41.2
Novice 28.8 28.8 35 32.2 40 35.3
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Distinguished Proficient | Apprentice Novice

Social Studies—Group Trends

100
80
60
40

20

Distinguished
Proficient
Apprentice

Novice

100
80
60
40

20

Distinguished
Proficient
Apprentice
Novice

Female

—_—

§<

2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19

0 0 0 0 29 0
33.3 26.2 15.5 19 19.1 24.6
38.5 49.2 48.3 46.6 41.2 36.9
28.2 24.6 36.2 34.5 36.8 38.5

Economically Disadvantaged

—_—
K

2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19

L ————

0.7 0.9 0 0.9 1.8 1.7
30.3 18.5 17.6 17 19.3 20.9
40.8 49.1 46.3 47.2 37.6 41.7
28.2 31.5 36.1 349 41.3 35.7
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Male

100
80

60

S

20 K

2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19

Distinguished 2.7 3.1 0 1.7 2.1 3.7
Proficient 29.3 18.8 22 20 17 18.5
Apprentice 38.7 45.3 44.1 48.3 36.2 46.3
Novice 29.3 32.8 33.9 30 44.7 31.5
Disability
100
80
60
40
20

S~

2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19

Distinguished 0 0 0 0 0 4.3
Proficient 16 20 7.7 0 11.8 1]
Apprentice 44 20 231 60 23.5 26.1
Novice 40 60 69.2 40 64.7 69.6



Social Studies—Group Trends

Newport Intermediate School

Distinguished

Apprentice Novice

100
80
60
40

20

Distinguished
Proficient
Apprentice
Novice

100
80
60
40

20

Distinguished
Proficient
Apprentice

Novice

White

2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19

2.3 14 0 14 1.5 1.7

34.1 26.8 16.9 21.6 239 28.3

33 38 47.7 48.6 37.3 43.3

30.7 33.8 354 28.4 37.3 26.7
Hispanic

2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19

0 0 0 0 6.3 0
42.9 0 0 18.2 12.5 0
28.6 0 0 63.6 50 0
28.6 0 0 18.2 31.3 0
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African American
100

80
60
40

0

2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19

Distinguished 0 0 0 0 0 0
Proficient 11.1 19 5.9 12.5 5.3 4.5
Apprentice 59.3 52.4 29.4 43.8 47 .4 27.3
Novice 29.6 28.6 64.7 43.8 47 4 68.2

Two or More Races

100
80
60
40
20
2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19
Distinguished 0 0 0 0 7.7 0
Proficient 37.5 8.7 33.3 17.6 15.4 9.5
Apprentice 41.7 69.6 33.3 35.3 23.1 52.4
Novice 20.8 21.7 33.3 471 53.8 38.1
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ert]ng— 0/0 N APD Distinguished = Proficient = Apprentice Novice

Writing Performance Level % - All Students

100%
90%
80%

70%

N AN N N

60%

50% -

40% -

30% -

20% -

10% -

0%
2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19

m Distinguished 0 0 0 0 0.9 0

H Proficient 17.6 20 23.1 19.5 12.2 9.2
© Apprentice 471 64 46.2 40.7 47 345
H Novice 35.3 16 30.8 39.8 40 56.3
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Newport Intermediate School

Writing—GroupS 2018 / 19 Distinguished Proficient = Apprentice
All Students Female / Male Ethnicity

100 100 100
80 80 80
60 60 60
40

40 40
20

20 20

0 0
0 0 White African Hispanic 2 orMore
All Students Female Male American Races
Economically Disadvantaged Disability English Language Learners
100 100 100
80 80 80
60 60 60
40 40 40
20
20 20
0 0
Economically Non-Economically 0 0 0 0
Disadvantaged Disadvantaged Disability (IEP) Students without [EP ELL Non-ELL
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Novice

Writing—Group Trends

Distinguished Proficient

All Students

Apprentice

100

80

60

/

40

20

0

Distinguished
Proficient
Apprentice
Novice

@ADING THE WAY TO STUDENT SUCCESS

—~

2013/14
0
17.6
47.1
35.3

2014/15
0
20
64
16

2015/16
0
23.1
46.2
30.8

2016/17
0
19.5
40.7
39.8

2017/18
0.9
12.2
47
40

2018/19
0
9.2
34.5
56.3



Newport Intermediate School

Apprentice Novice

Writing—Group Trends

Female
100
80
° /\
40
20
2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19
Distinguished 0 0 0 0 1.5 0
Proficient 28.2 26.2 22.4 25.9 14.7 12.3
Apprentice 48.7 67.2 50 53.4 55.9 40
Novice 23.1 6.6 27.6 20.7 27.9 47.7
Economically Disadvantaged
100
80
60
40
20
2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19
Distinguished 0 0 0 0 0.9 0
Proficient 18.3 194 241 19.8 12.8 9.6
Apprentice 444 63 44.4 39.6 45.9 33.9
Novice 37.3 17.6 31.5 40.6 40.4 56.5

@Aowc THE WAY TO STUDENT SUCCESS

Distinguished Proficient

Male
100

80
60
40

0

2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19

Distinguished 0 0 0 0 0 0
Proficient 6.7 14.1 23.7 13.3 8.5 5.6
Apprentice 45.3 60.9 42 .4 28.3 34 27.8
Novice 48 25 33.9 58.3 57.4 66.7
Disability
100
80
60
40
20
ey
2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19
Distinguished 0 0 0 0 0 0
Proficient 12 26.7 15.4 20 11.8 13
Apprentice 32 20 30.8 40 0 4.3
Novice 56 53.3 53.8 40 88.2 82.6



Writing—Group Trends

Newport Intermediate School

Distinguished

Apprentice Novice

100

80

60

40

20

Distinguished

Proficient
Apprentice
Novice

100

80

60

40

20

Distinguished

Proficient
Apprentice
Novice

White

2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19

0 0 0 0 1.5 0
20.5 19.7 16.9 21.6 13.4 13.3
42 63.4 47.7 43.2 40.3 30
37.5 16.9 354 35.1 44.8 56.7

Hispanic

N

2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19

0 0 0 0 0 0
14.3 0 0 27.3 12.5 0
64.3 0 0 36.4 50 0
21.4 0 0 36.4 37.5 0
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African American
100

80
60

40

%0 \/\
0

2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19

Distinguished 0 0 0 0 0 0

Proficient 14.8 19 23.5 6.3 10.5 4.5
Apprentice 55.6 52.4 29.4 43.8 63.2 18.2
Novice 29.6 28.6 471 50 26.3 77.3

Two or More Races

100

80

60

40

20

2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19

Distinguished 0 0 0 0 0 0
Proficient 12.5 13 16.7 17.6 7.7 9.5
Apprentice 45.8 78.3 61.1 29.4 53.8 28.6
Novice 41.7 8.7 22.2 52.9 38.5 61.9



